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Purpose of the StudyPurpose of the Study

Describe aspects of the impact of Describe aspects of the impact of 
occupational disease on Injured Workers:occupational disease on Injured Workers:

Barriers accessing medical careBarriers accessing medical care
Financial impactFinancial impact
Use and usefulness of legal resourcesUse and usefulness of legal resources
Overall life impactOverall life impact
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MethodsMethods

Survey of patients at specialized Survey of patients at specialized 
Occupational Medicine ClinicOccupational Medicine Clinic
Recruited from:Recruited from:

Meeting of Injured WorkersMeeting of Injured Workers
Selected from recent patientsSelected from recent patients

Telephone surveyTelephone survey
50 responses50 responses-- no one refusedno one refused
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ResultsResults
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20

22

24

26

28

30

Male Female

Copyright 2007, Michael B. Lax, laxm@upstate.edu



ResultsResults

OccupationOccupation

Blue Collar 70%Blue Collar 70%

White and Pink Collar 30%White and Pink Collar 30%
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ResultsResults-- Work StatusWork Status

Not Working, 
41, 82%

Working Part 
Time, 3, 6%

Working Full 
Time, 6, 12%
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ResultsResults-- DiagnosesDiagnoses

2727991818TotalsTotals

221111LungsLungs

1111BreathingBreathing

1111Sinus InfectionsSinus Infections

1111Hard Metals DiseaseHard Metals Disease

1111Chemical injuryChemical injury

1111Smoke inhalationSmoke inhalation

1111COPDCOPD

2222Pleural PlaquesPleural Plaques

551144RhinosinusitisRhinosinusitis

12126666AsthmaAsthma

TotalTotalDiagnosis 2Diagnosis 2Diagnosis Diagnosis 
11

RespiratorRespirator
yy
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ResultsResults-- DiagnosesDiagnoses

343414142020TotalsTotals

3333
Cervical Disc Cervical Disc 

DiseaseDisease

221111

CervicoCervico
Thoracic Thoracic 
strainstrain

1111

Shoulders, Shoulders, 
Arms, Low Arms, Low 
backback

221111ShouldersShoulders

331122

Impingement/Impingement/
Rotator Cuff Rotator Cuff 
TearTear

4444Low Back PainLow Back Pain

882266
Carpal tunnel Carpal tunnel 

syndromesyndrome

TotalTotalDxDx 22DxDx 11MusculoskeletalMusculoskeletal
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ResultsResults-- DiagnosesDiagnoses

202010101010TotalsTotals

1111PhlebitisPhlebitis

1111Leg EdemaLeg Edema

5555Toxic EncephalopathyToxic Encephalopathy

1111Bladder CancerBladder Cancer

1111DepressionDepression

881177
Multiple Chemical Multiple Chemical 

SensitivitiesSensitivities

1111Contact DermatitisContact Dermatitis

2222Latex AllergyLatex Allergy

TotalTotalDxDx 22DxDx 11OtherOther
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ResultsResults
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ResultsResults-- Health InsuranceHealth Insurance

Had health insurance pre Had health insurance pre DxDx 84%84%
Lost Health insurance post Lost Health insurance post DxDx 63%63%
Lost >6 months 75%Lost >6 months 75%
Lost > 1 year  60%Lost > 1 year  60%
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ResultsResults-- Work related diagnosisWork related diagnosis

Felt MD thought work related but avoided Felt MD thought work related but avoided 
addressing  54%addressing  54%
Were told had work related Were told had work related DxDx but WC but WC 
billed  34%billed  34%
Told Told DxDx not work related but MD notes not work related but MD notes 
suggest it is 12%suggest it is 12%
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ResultsResults-- Accessing Medical CareAccessing Medical Care

Table 1: Accessing Medical Care

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

Accessing MD Accessing MD
Taking WC

Accessing
Medical
Testing

Accessing
Prescribed
Medications

no
yes

Copyright 2007, Michael B. Lax, laxm@upstate.edu



ResultsResults-- Out of Pocket ExpensesOut of Pocket Expenses

Out of Pocket Expenses
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ResultsResults-- Financial ImpactsFinancial Impacts

Table 4a: Financial Impact
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ResultsResults

Table 4b: Number of Financial Resources Used

0

10

20

30

40

50

1 or more
sources

2 or more
sources

3 or more
sources

4 or more
sources

none

Copyright 2007, Michael B. Lax, laxm@upstate.edu



ResultsResults-- Off Work Time UsedOff Work Time Used

Table 3 Off Work Time Used
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ResultsResults
Table 6b: Number of Necessities Medical Care Sacrificed 

For
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ResultsResults
Table 5b: Number of Necessities Sacrificed for 

Medical Care
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ResultsResults
Table 7a: Personal Losses After Diagnosis of Work 

Related Condition
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ResultsResults--Overall Impact on HealthOverall Impact on Health

96% reported adverse impact on physical 96% reported adverse impact on physical 
and/or mental healthand/or mental health
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FrustratingFrustrating

Made me a nervous wreckMade me a nervous wreck

Anxiety, Depression, StressAnxiety, Depression, Stress

Destroyed whole lifeDestroyed whole life

Set back mental and physical healthSet back mental and physical health

Depressed, strained marriage, health worseDepressed, strained marriage, health worse

Nerves shot to hell, stress is badNerves shot to hell, stress is bad

Severely depressed, can't focus on workSeverely depressed, can't focus on work

Emotional and mental impact, more physical symptomsEmotional and mental impact, more physical symptoms

Depressed, StressfulDepressed, Stressful

Impact on Health: Examples of CommentsImpact on Health: Examples of Comments
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Conclusions/ImplicationsConclusions/Implications

Occupational DiseaseOccupational Disease-- profound impact on profound impact on 
fundamental aspects of life:fundamental aspects of life:

HealthHealth
JobJob
FinancesFinances
Social SupportsSocial Supports
IdentityIdentity
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Conclusions/ImplicationsConclusions/Implications

Health Care ProvidersHealth Care Providers
Participation in WCParticipation in WC
Attitude change Re: WCAttitude change Re: WC
Anticipate emotional/mental health issuesAnticipate emotional/mental health issues
Recognize these issues as part of the Recognize these issues as part of the ‘‘casecase’’
Provide or refer for treatment for these issuesProvide or refer for treatment for these issues
Provide information/referral to possible health Provide information/referral to possible health 
insuranceinsurance
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Conclusions/ImplicationsConclusions/Implications

Ties to Ties to ‘‘otherother’’ issuesissues
National health insuranceNational health insurance
Serious reSerious re--trainingtraining
Availability of jobsAvailability of jobs
Corporate externalizing of costsCorporate externalizing of costs-- injured injured 
workers bear heavy burdenworkers bear heavy burden
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